

Page 9, first complete paragraph, replace, "Switch 42, in conjunction with transmitter 44 and receiver 46, is the preferred remote control means for players to start and stop the timer by wireless communication." with "Switch 42, in conjunction with transmitter 44 and receiver 46, is the preferred remote control means for players to start and stop timer 13 by wireless communication."

Page 9, line 8, replace "When the break in action has expired, the processor indicates the this to the players..." with "When the break in action has expired, processor 12 indicates this to the players..."

Page 9, line 12 replace "When the players are ready, one of the players activates the time-in switch..." with replace "When the players are ready, one of the players activates time-in switch..."

Page 9, line 24, "An auxiliary local time-out switch can be..." with " An auxiliary local time-out switch 40 can be..."

Page 10, line 3, replace "... the time-out switch toggles and thus serves..." with "... time-out switches 40 and 42 toggle and thus serve..."

Page 10, line 4, replace "As mentioned previously, the time-in switch can be..." with "As mentioned previously, the time-in switch (not shown) can be..."

Page 10, line 13, replace " ... activates the shot clock or secondary timer." with " ... activates the shot clock or secondary timer 15."

Page 10, line 14, replace " ... timer switch does not interfere with the game time clock." with " ... timer switch 50 does not interfere with the game time clock 13."

Page 10, line 19, replace "Preferably this switch and associated circuitry..." with "Preferably switch 50 and associated circuitry..."

Page 10, line 20, replace "The secondary timer switch need not be..." with "Secondary timer switch 50 need not be..."

Page 10, line 22 and 23, replace "... defending team can start the timer thereby forcing..." with "... defending team can start timer 15 thereby forcing..."

Page 10, line 25, replace "The receiver 46 can be the same or..." with "Receiver 46 can be the same or..."

Page 12, line 19, replace "In summary, processor 12 starts and stops the game and secondary timers when..." with "In summary, processor 12 starts and stops the game and secondary timers 13 and 15 respectively when..."

Page 13, line 25, replace "The display doubles as a remaining-time indicator ..." with "Display 28 doubles as a remaining-time indicator ..."

Page 14, line 10, replace "It shows how the timer keeps track of..." with "It shows how timer 13 keeps track of..."

Pages 11 and 12, delete a total of five paragraphs beginning with line 3 on page 11 (the first line following Table 3), "An alternate way of initiating time-ins and time-outs without using either..." and ending with "... start and stop the timer by wireless communication." (line 17 on page 12)

Claims

Cancel Claims 21 through 29 and substitute new claims 21-29 as follows:

21. An interactive timing and annunciation system for use in an unofficiated sports game, comprising: